SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11445/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2022 in WA No. 4350/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SUGANTHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 25-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv. Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 21.09.2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR