ITEM NO.40 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11445/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2022 in WA No.4350/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SUGANTHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 06-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv. Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv. Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv. Ms. Akshata Joshi, Adv. Ms. Aastha Gumber, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after two weeks, as prayed.

(ARJUN BISHT) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY) COURT MASTER (NSH)